

## The 7<sup>th</sup> CJK Conference on Nuclear Medicine

## **Dear colleagues:**

The Chinese Society of Nuclear Medicine would like to invite you to attend the 7<sup>th</sup> China-Japan-Korea Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging meeting (CJK meeting), which will be held in Shenyang, China on July 14<sup>th</sup>-17<sup>th</sup>, 2016.

As one of the most influential nuclear medicine events in Asia, CJK meeting was initiated and alternatively sponsored by the Chinese, Japanese, and Korean societies of nuclear medicine in an effort to promote the knowledge exchange and cooperation between the three nations. The Chinese Society of Nuclear medicine is proud to be the sponsor of this year's meeting that will bring together Nuclear Medicine experts and thought leaders from Asian countries and regions. We believe that this meeting will offer an important opportunity to showcase important scientific results and development in nuclear medicine and molecular imaging, it will provide an excellent platform for participants to exchange new scientific ideas and advancement, and it will be the key pathway to further increase the scientific strength and reputation of Asian nuclear medicine in the world. On behalf of the organizing committee, we look forward to welcoming scientists to participate, contribute, and showcase their newest research results.

**Conference time:** July 14<sup>th</sup> -17<sup>th</sup>, 2016

Conference Hotel: Wanda Vista Hotel, Shenyang,

**Hotel Address:** No. 17-5 Yingpan West Street, Dongling District, Shenyang, Liaoning Province 110179, China

**Abstract Submission:** Please submit your abstract to the email: renjissong@163.com. Submission deadline: May 31<sup>st</sup>, 2016.

Registration: Onsite Registration only, the registration fee is 100 USD (including

the meal).



young Qu

Professor Yaming Li, MD, FACNM President of Chinese Society of Nuclear Medicine Director, Department of Nuclear Medicine The first Hospital of China Medical University No.155 North Nanjing Street, Heping District, Shenyang city, Liaoning Province, 110001. P. R. China